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Cedarville College (2-8) -vs- Embry-Riddle (26-5)
3/18/2002 at Daytona Beach, Fla. (University Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jones, Garrett (2-0)
Loss: Richardson, Jacob (0-3)
HBP: Terrill, Dave, Richardson, Jacob, Giddings, Daniel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Lavin First: Randy Harvey 
Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 64   
Game notes:

Campbell faced 2 batters in the 6th.
Giddings faced 6 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cedarville College 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 2
Embry-Riddle 1 3 0 0 6 7 X 17 13 0

Cedarville College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hopkins, Kurt cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Hutchins, Samuel lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lowe, Jeff 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Grimm, Chris dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Carrol, Eric 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zenn, R. 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Saturley, Ben ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Williams, Jason c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Oren, Jon ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Adams, Jameson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zenn, J. rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Terrill, Dave 2b/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Richardson, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Giddings, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 6 0 1 6 3

2B: Hopkins, Kurt (1)
SB: Zenn, J. (1)
PO: Zenn, J. (2)
E: Hopkins, Kurt (1); Carrol, Eric (1)

Embry-Riddle 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hagestad, Regan 2b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Davis, Jerod cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Liberatore, Mike ph/cf 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Smith, Justin c 3 0 2 2 1 0 1
    Hannah, Jimbo pr/ph 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Cocolin, Nate dh 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
Smith, Adam lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
Daniels, Todd rf 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
DeCoux, Clint 1b 2 3 1 0 3 0 2
Ethridge, Brad 3b/pr 3 2 1 2 0 1 2
    Rojas, Juan 3b 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
McDonald, Zak ss 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
    D'Antonio, Dan ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jones, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Campbell, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blass, J.C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Jeff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 17 13 15 7 6 7

2B: Smith, Justin (1); Smith, Adam (2); Rojas, Juan (1)
3B: Hagestad, Regan (1)
HR: Daniels, Todd (1); Ethridge, Brad (1)
SF: Liberatore, Mike (1)
SB: Hagestad, Regan (3); McDonald, Zak (1)
CS: Hagestad, Regan (1)
HBP: Hagestad, Regan (1); Smith, Justin (1); Smith, Adam (1);
Daniels, Todd (1); McDonald, Zak (1); D'Antonio, Dan (1)

Cedarville College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richardson, Jacob (L, 0-3) 4.0 5 4 3 3 4 2 0 2 0 16 21 5 2 76
Giddings, Daniel 1.0 6 12 12 4 2 2 0 3 0 9 16 1 0 61
Terrill, Dave 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 1 26
Totals 13 17 16 7 6 4 0 6 0 29 43 8 3 163

Embry-Riddle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Garrett (W, 2-0) 5.0 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 18 18 5 4 67
Campbell, Brandon 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Blass, J.C. 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 10
Miller, Jeff 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 4
Totals 6 1 1 1 6 2 0 0 0 24 25 5 7 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cedarville College - Top of 1st CC ERU
Hopkins struck out (1-2). 0 0
Hutchins flied out to 1b (0-1). 0 0
Lowe singled to left field (1-2). 0 0
Grimm struck out (1-2). 0 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 1st CC ERU
Hagestad fouled out to 1b (1-1). 0 0
Davis struck out (2-2). 0 0
Smith, J walked (3-0). 0 0
Hannah pinch ran for Smith, J. 0 0
Hannah advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Cocolin singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third (3-2); Hannah
scored, unearned.

0 1

Smith, A flied out to cf (3-2). 0 1

Cedarville College - Top of 2nd CC ERU
Smith, J to c for Hannah. 0 1
Zenn, R. flied out to cf (1-2). 0 1
Williams grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 1
Oren lined out to 2b (1-2). 0 1

Embry-Riddle - Top of 2nd CC ERU
Daniels homered to left center, RBI (1-0). 0 2
DeCoux walked (3-2). 0 2
Ethridge homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1); DeCoux scored. 0 4
McDonald popped up to 1b (0-1). 0 4
Hagestad singled to left field (0-0). 0 4
Davis struck out swinging (1-2). 0 4
Hagestad stole second. 0 4
Smith, J grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1). 0 4

Cedarville College - Top of 3rd CC ERU
Zenn, J. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 4
Zenn, J. stole second. 0 4
Terrill struck out swinging (2-2). 0 4
Zenn, J. picked off. 0 4
Zenn, J. out at second p to 2b, picked off. 0 4
Hopkins flied out to rf (0-1). 0 4

Embry-Riddle - Top of 3rd CC ERU
Cocolin struck out, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 0 4
Smith, A walked (3-0). 0 4
Daniels popped up to c (0-1). 0 4
DeCoux singled to left center (0-1); Smith, A advanced to second. 0 4
Ethridge popped up to c (2-1). 0 4

Cedarville College - Top of 4th CC ERU
Hutchins grounded out to 2b (3-1). 0 4
Lowe grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 4
Grimm singled to right field (0-2). 0 4
Zenn, R. popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Embry-Riddle - Top of 4th CC ERU
McDonald grounded out to p (1-1). 0 4
Hagestad hit by pitch. 0 4
Hagestad advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Davis struck out (1-2); Hagestad stole third. 0 4
Smith, J hit by pitch (1-2). 0 4
Hannah pinch ran for Smith, J. 0 4
Hagestad out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 0 4

Cedarville College - Top of 5th CC ERU
Smith, J to c for Hannah. 0 4
Williams singled to right field (0-1). 0 4
Oren singled to right field (1-2); Williams advanced to second. 0 4
Zenn, J. struck out (3-2). 0 4
Terrill hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2); Oren out on the play. 0 4

Embry-Riddle - Top of 5th CC ERU
Giddings to p for Richardson. 0 4
Cocolin walked (3-2). 0 4
Smith, A doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1); Cocolin scored. 0 5
Daniels hit by pitch (0-2). 0 5
DeCoux walked (3-0); Daniels advanced to second; Smith, A advanced to third. 0 5
Ethridge struck out looking (2-2). 0 5
D'Antonio pinch hit for McDonald. 0 5
D'Antonio hit by pitch, RBI (1-2); DeCoux advanced to second; Daniels advanced to third; Smith, A scored. 0 6
McDonald to ss for D'Antonio. 0 6
Hagestad tripled to right center, 3 RBI; McDonald scored; DeCoux scored; Daniels scored. 0 9
Liberatore pinch hit for Davis. 0 9
Liberatore struck out looking (2-2). 0 9
Smith, J singled up the middle, RBI (3-1); Hagestad scored. 0 10
Hannah pinch ran for Smith, J. 0 10
Cocolin lined out to 2b. 0 10

Cedarville College - Top of 6th CC ERU
Liberatore to cf. 0 10
Smith, J to c for Hannah. 0 10
Rojas to 3b for Ethridge. 0 10
Campbell to p for Jones. 0 10
Hopkins doubled to left center (1-2). 0 10
Hopkins advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 10
Hutchins walked (3-1); Hopkins scored on a wild pitch. 1 10
Blass to p for Campbell. 1 10
Lowe hit into double play p to ss to 1b (3-2); Hutchins out on the play. 1 10
Grimm grounded out to ss (1-2). 1 10

Embry-Riddle - Top of 6th CC ERU
Smith, A doubled to center field (1-0). 1 10
Daniels walked, advanced to second (3-2); Smith, A advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 10
DeCoux walked (3-2). 1 10
Rojas doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI; DeCoux scored; Daniels scored; Smith, A scored. 1 13
Ethridge pinch ran for Rojas. 1 13
Ethridge advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 13
McDonald hit by pitch (3-2). 1 13
Hagestad singled to left field, RBI (1-1); McDonald advanced to second; Ethridge scored. 1 14
Carrol to 2b for Grimm. 1 14



Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Terrill to p. 1 14
/  for Giddings. 1 14
Hagestad stole second; McDonald stole third. 1 14
Liberatore flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-2); Hagestad advanced to third; McDonald scored. 1 15
Smith, J doubled to center field, RBI (3-2); Hagestad scored. 1 16
Hannah pinch ran for Smith, J. 1 16
Cocolin singled to second base (1-2); Hannah advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b. 1 17
Smith, A hit by pitch (1-2); Cocolin advanced to second. 1 17
Smith, J to c for Hannah. 1 17
Hannah pinch hit for Daniels. 1 17
Hannah reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Smith, A out at second 2b to ss; Cocolin advanced to third. 1 17
DeCoux flied out to lf (1-0). 1 17

Cedarville College - Top of 7th CC ERU
Daniels to rf for Hannah. 1 17
Ethridge to 3b. 1 17
Miller to p for Blass. 1 17
Saturley pinch hit for Zenn, R.. 1 17
Saturley struck out swinging. 1 17
Williams struck out swinging (1-2). 1 17
Adams pinch hit for Oren. 1 17
Adams grounded out to p. 1 17

Embry-Riddle - Top of 7th CC ERU


